
March 14, 2026 NAKAYAMA 10R MAKUHARI STAKES

NAKAYAMA
10

Post Time

 15:10
10R MAKUHARI STAKES
MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      350     100      50                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,050   7,600   4,750   2,800   1,870
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Epiphaneia F4 68 29,440,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 71 2KYOTO1 Dec 27/25 72 5HANSHIN7 Nov 9/25 73 4KYOTO2 Oct 12/25 66 3KYOTO4 Jun 18/25 84  Kawasaki 

Tsukino Akari(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 MAIZURU STAKES 3-Win MAYA STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KANTO OAKS(SHIT  G2
52.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 13th /16 No. 7 Fav.12 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 7 9th /14 No. 9 Fav. 3 6th /14 No. 6 Fav. 3

1 1 Mauruuru Chestnut Kazuya Makita NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 454 0 H Miyuki 55.0 454 -6 R Wada 55.0 460 -4 O Tayama 51.0 464 +18 O Tayama 51.0 446 -4 T Sasagawa 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.1 2100m Dirt Stand 2:19.8

Sunday Hills Total 3.1.1.7 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------- 8---- 11-9-7 37.6F 36.7-37.3 7-5-5 39.8F 36.2-38.4 7-6-6 36.4F 35.7-37.1 6-5-4 37.7F 36.5-37.0 6-5-5 41.5F 35.2-39.8
Koji Oka <---[Stalker] ALLD 3.1.1.5 5 W 1 0 0 0 Promised Gene(JPN)(1.2) Hanauma Beach(JPN)(1.8) Mozu Cattleya(JPN)(-0.1) Rouge Mirage(JPN)(1.4) Memoria Cafe(JPN)(2.5)
Roger Barows M5 78 43,714,000 Yen NAKT 2.1.0.6 1600 0.1.0.2 Feb 10/26 70 1TOKYO4 Jan 25/26 73 1KYOTO9 Jul 19/25 71 1HAKODATE11 Jun 28/25 70 1HAKODATE5 Jun 14/25 78 1HAKODATE1

Teleos Sarah(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOT 1.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAMOMEJIMA TOKU 2-Win TOYAKO TOKUBETS 2-Win MATSUMAE TOKUBE 2-Win
53.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /9 No. 1 Fav. 7 6th /10 No. 8 Fav. 5 12th /14 No.11 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.11 Fav. 3

1 2 Argento Bay Mizuki Takayanagi NIGT 0.0.2.0 1800 2.1.1.6 482 -2 T Yokoyama 56.0 484 -2 A Nishimura 56.0 486 +2 T Yokoyama 56.0 484 0 K Sameshima 56.0 484 +10 T Yokoyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 1.0.1.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6

Tobino Bokujo Total 3.2.2.12 ALLT 3.2.2.12 -------- 1-- 6-- 1-1-1 34.1F 36.4-34.1 6-5-3 35.7F 36.8-35.3 10-3-3 35.5F 36.1-34.6 6-7-6 35.2F 35.8-35.2 3-4-3 34.7F 34.6-34.9
Mieko Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 2 Best Me Ever(JPN)(0.0) Tagano Abby(JPN)(0.8) Joyful News(JPN)(1.0) Canela Fina(JPN)(0.6) Pareja(JPN)(0.3)
Deep Brillante H8 70 51,606,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.7 1600 3.2.1.12 Jan 25/26 75 1KYOTO9 Dec 13/25 81 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 16/25 80 4KYOTO4 Oct 19/25 71 4TOKYO7 Jul 19/25 74 2FUKUSHIMA7

Deep Rich(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOT 2.1.1.9 1200 0.0.0.0 YAMASHIRO STAKE 3-Win JOSO STAKES 3-Win DONCASTER CUP 3-Win KAIJI STAKES 3-Win ABUKUMA STAKES 3-Win
52.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 16th /18 No.10 Fav.15 14th /16 No. 9 Fav.16 12th /12 No. 7 Fav.12 17th /18 No.18 Fav.14 4th /10 No.10 Fav.10

2 3 Devil's Corner Dark Bay Shigeyuki Kojima NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.10 532 -4 M Sakai 52.0 536 +8 M Muto 58.0 528 +4 K Taguchi 53.0 524 -2 A Sugawara 53.0 526 0 M Muto 53.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.6 WETT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.9

Northern Farm Total 3.4.1.27 ALLT 3.4.1.26 ------------16-- 17-17 34.3F 35.9-34.3 11-13-12 34.2F 36.7-34.3 4-5 34.3F 36.1-33.9 17-17-17 34.4F 35.6-34.1 1-1-1 36.4F 36.5-36.1
Yutaka Uda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 3 La La Maceration(J(1.1) Meiner Ocean(JPN)(0.9) Gaiamente(JPN)(0.9) Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(2.2) Anri Road(JPN)(0.3)
Lord Kanaloa G8 78 58,593,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1600 2.0.4.19 Jan 11/26 80 1KYOTO4 Oct 12/25 85 3KYOTO4 Sep 6/25 80 4HANSHIN1 Jun 15/25 70 3HANSHIN4 May 18/25 74 2KYOTO8

Air Miani(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOT 0.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 SHINSHUN STAKES 3-Win SANNENZAKA STAK 3-Win NISHINOMIYA STA 3-Win HANANOMICHI STA 3-Win NISHIKI STAKES 3-Win
53.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 13th /15 No.13 Fav.12 7th /13 No. 8 Fav.12 10th /12 No. 1 Fav.11 16th /18 No. 9 Fav.17 6th /12 No.11 Fav. 9

2 4 Air Muscat Bay Kazuhide Sasada NIGT 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.1.5 462 +6 K Sameshima 58.0 456 +2 Y Tsunoda 54.0 454 +6 K Taguchi 58.0 448 -2 K Taguchi 58.0 450 0 K Taguchi 54.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.5 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.4 1600m Turf Good 1:34.3 1600m Turf Good 1:34.0

Sarukura Bokujo Total 3.0.5.27 ALLT 3.0.5.27 ---------------- 15-15 34.1F 34.6-34.8 7-6 33.8F 34.1-34.1 11-11 34.3F 34.6-34.5 14-15 34.3F 34.1-35.0 11-10 33.6F 35.3-33.7
Lucky Field Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 10 Bellagio Bond(JPN)(1.7) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.3) Aurora X(JPN)(0.9) Bloomin' Design(JP(1.7) Coconuts Brown(JPN(0.9)
Satono Diamond F4 82 50,556,000 Yen NAKT 0.2.0.2 1600 0.2.0.2 Feb 22/26 72 1TOKYO8 Dec 21/25 73 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 23/25 78 5TOKYO5 Sep 14/25 75 4NAKAYAMA4 Aug 17/25 53 1SAPPORO8

Piko Rose(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOT 1.1.0.1 1200 1.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win ONJUKU TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.1.1 1st /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /18 No.12 Fav. 5 5th /8 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /14 No. 5 Fav. 1

3 5 4 Rouge Noire Bay Daishi Ito NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 442 0 K Miura 56.0 442 +2 T Marquand 55.0 440 +6 K Miura 55.0 434 +2 D Sasaki 54.0 432 0 D Sasaki 53.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9 1600m Turf Yield 1:34.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1500m Turf Good 1:29.9

Champions Farm Total 3.3.1.5 ALLT 3.3.1.5 ---- 1---------- 8-7 33.7F 34.7-34.9 5-6-5 35.3F 35.5-35.8 12-12 32.6F 35.0-33.8 3-6-6 32.8F 36.5-33.0 3-3-2 35.4F 30.1-35.6
Takafumi Ishibe <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Pod Loire(JPN)(-0.1) Metal Speed(JPN)(0.0) Anitra(JPN)(0.1) Cadency Mark(JPN)(0.5) Ut Journey(JPN)(0.0)
Maurice H5 79 42,373,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.0 1600 2.1.0.1 Jan 10/26 82 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 7/25 78 5CHUKYO2 Nov 2/25 73 3KYOTO11 Oct 4/25 79 4TOKYO1 Apr 13/25 67 2HANSHIN6

Matenro Bravo(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 HATSUNAGI SHO 2-Win SHIMA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win YATSUGATAKE TOK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 5 2nd /13 No. 1 Fav. 4 9th /12 No. 3 Fav. 4 4th /12 No. 7 Fav. 6 4th /7 No. 5 Fav. 1

3 6 6 Trinity Place Bay Kenji Nonaka NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 500 -2 K Tosaki 58.0 502 0 K Tosaki 55.0 502 -4 S Yoshimura 57.0 506 +2 S Yoshimura 58.0 504 -2 M Iwata 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.8 1600m Turf Good 1:34.5

Shimokobe Farm Total 3.1.1.6 ALLT 2.1.0.3 ---------------- 9-7-6 33.9F 35.4-34.7 8-9-9 33.1F 36.3-33.8 4-4 33.6F 36.4-33.4 7-7-7 33.6F 35.6-34.9 4-4 34.0F 36.3-34.0
Chiyono Terada <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.1.3 8WOver 2 0 0 2 Danon Mission(JPN)(-0.1) Kingmaker(JPN)(0.2) Hawaiian Time(JPN)(0.5) Satono Wille(JPN)(0.4) Channel Tunnel(JPN(0.5)
Maurice C4 80 47,693,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.0 1600 1.0.1.1 Feb 15/26 89 1TOKYO6 Nov 1/25 88 4TOKYO10 Sep 21/25 73 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 9/25 61 1SAPPORO5 Nov 2/24 101 5TOKYO1

Hishi Aman(JPN) Christophe Lemaire TKOT 0.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 HIBARI STAKES 3-Win KOYO STAKES 3-Win KISARAZU TOKUBE 2-Win AKKESHI TOKUBET 1-Win KEIO HAI NISAI  G2
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 3 3rd /12 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /11 No. 1 Fav. 1 4th /14 No. 6 Fav. 1

4 7 3 Ashlynn Bay Noriyuki Hori NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 478 +12 R King 58.0 466 -6 D Lane 57.0 472 +8 J Moreira 56.0 464 +2 R King 55.0 462 +4 Y Fujioka 56.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.0 1500m Turf Firm 1:29.1 1400m Turf Good 1:21.5

Northern Farm Total 3.1.1.2 ALLT 3.1.1.2 ------ 5-------- 9-10 32.9F 35.2-33.5 3-3 33.2F 35.6-33.5 5-5-4 34.4F 34.2-35.4 3-3-2 34.8F 30.2-35.1 7-7 34.1F 34.9-34.9
Hishi Partners LLC. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Danon Century(JPN)(0.3) Cerbiatto(JPN)(0.2) Metal Speed(JPN)(-0.3) Effortless(JPN)(-0.2) Panja Tower(JPN)(0.3)
Saxon Warrior M5 81 46,189,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.2 1600 0.1.0.1 Feb 15/26 87 1TOKYO6 Nov 1/25 91 4TOKYO10 Oct 5/25 85 3KYOTO2 Jun 28/25 77 2FUKUSHIMA1 Apr 6/25 76 3NAKAYAMA4

Cycnus(IRE) Kiwamu Ogino TKOT 0.1.1.1 1200 0.0.0.0 HIBARI STAKES 3-Win KOYO STAKES 3-Win OHARA STAKES 3-Win BADEN-BADEN CUP 3-Win MIHO STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5 2nd /12 No. 9 Fav. 6 7th /9 No. 6 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 8th /16 No.16 Fav. 4

4 8 Follow a Dream Grey Yasutoshi Ikee NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 2.0.1.1 450 -2 A Sugawara 56.0 452 -6 T Yokoyama 56.0 458 +10 K Matsuyama 56.0 448 -4 A Tsumura 56.0 452 +2 Y Ishikawa 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.5 WETT 1.0.1.0 2000 1.0.1.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.8 2000m Turf Good 2:00.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3

North Hills Co. Ltd Total 3.1.2.8 ALLT 3.1.2.8 ------10-------- 9-7 33.3F 35.2-33.5 2-2 33.2F 35.6-33.5 3-3-3 34.8F 36.1-34.3 3-4-3 36.1F 34.6-36.2 1-1-1 36.4F 35.9-35.7
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 1 0 0 Danon Century(JPN)(0.5) Cerbiatto(JPN)(0.0) Lady Value(JPN)(0.7) Angola Black(JPN)(0.2) Regalo del Cielo(J(0.7)
Dark Angel G8 79 42,859,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.3 1600 1.0.1.6 Jan 18/26 78 1NAKAYAMA7 Nov 15/25 86 5TOKYO3 Nov 8/25 81 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 4/25 83 4TOKYO1 Aug 2/25 80 3CHUKYO3

Juneau(JPN) Teruo Eda TKOT 0.0.0.5 1200 0.0.0.5 WAKASHIO STAKES 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win
53.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.2 1400 2.0.2.17 14th /15 No. 1 Fav.12 7th /18 No. 6 Fav.17 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 8th /15 No. 4 Fav.14 9th /12 No. 5 Fav.12

5 9 Bugie d'Amore Grey Katsuharu Tanaka NIGT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 538 +4 T Eda 58.0 534 +6 K Maruta 58.0 528 0 T Eda 54.0 528 -2 T Eda 54.0 530 +4 M Sakai 55.0
(Acclamation) Four Seasons 1.0.1.6 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.6

Shadai Farm Total 3.0.3.31 ALLT 3.0.3.29 --------------14 12-9-9 35.2F 34.1-34.9 17-14 33.3F 35.0-33.9 13-13 34.3F 33.0-35.3 14-14 33.1F 34.4-34.0 11-11 33.4F 34.3-33.3
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 7 W 0 0 0 3 Polka Rhythm(JPN)(1.4) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.7) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.5) Red Schwert(JPN)(0.5) Acutus(JPN)(0.9)
Saturnalia F4 101 69,994,000 Yen NAKT 0.1.1.1 1600 2.3.1.4 Jan 18/26 90 1NAKAYAMA7 Nov 23/25 87 5TOKYO5 Sep 27/25 75 4NAKAYAMA8 Jul 27/25 73 2NIIGATA2 May 11/25 96 2TOKYO6

Caught Alliciant(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki TKOT 1.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 WAKASHIO STAKES 3-Win AKIIRO STAKES 3-Win SHUFU STAKES 3-Win TOYOSAKA TOKUBE 2-Win NHK MILE CUP  G1
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /17 No. 1 Fav. 2 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 1 1st /11 No. 5 Fav. 2 10th /18 No.18 Fav.11

5 10 1 Caught Charmant Chestnut Daishi Ito NIGT 1.1.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 448 -6 D Sasaki 55.0 454 +10 D Sasaki 54.0 444 +8 A Sugawara 54.0 436 +4 A Sugawara 54.0 432 -2 A Sugawara 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:31.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:31.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.4

Shadai Farm Total 2.3.1.4 ALLT 2.3.1.4 -------------- 2 8-7-7 34.0F 34.1-34.9 11-8 33.5F 34.2-34.5 6-7-7 34.5F 35.2-34.6 3-3 32.9F 34.1-33.9 18-18 34.1F 33.4-35.3
Teruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 2 1 0 Polka Rhythm(JPN)(0.0) Emperor's Sword(JP(0.2) Peace One Duc(JPN)(0.5) Terra Merita(JPN)(-0.3) Panja Tower(JPN)(0.7)
Dee Majesty H5 81 63,706,000 Yen NAKT 3.1.2.5 1600 3.1.3.8 Jan 18/26 81 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 13/25 88 5NAKAYAMA3 Sep 27/25 68 4NAKAYAMA8 Jul 19/25 77 2FUKUSHIMA7 May 10/25 78 2TOKYO5

Yukino Royal(JPN) Shu Ishibashi TKOT 0.0.1.4 1200 0.0.0.0 WAKASHIO STAKES 3-Win JOSO STAKES 3-Win SHUFU STAKES 3-Win ABUKUMA STAKES 3-Win BUBAIGAWARA STA 3-Win
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /15 No. 9 Fav. 9 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 5 15th /16 No.15 Fav.14 3rd /10 No. 7 Fav. 3 7th /15 No. 4 Fav.11

6 11 Yukino Queen Bay Jiro Ono NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 458 +6 S Ishibashi 58.0 452 -4 S Ishibashi 58.0 456 -4 S Ishibashi 58.0 460 +4 S Ishibashi 56.0 456 +2 S Ishibashi 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.2.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.7 1600m Turf Good 1:35.0

Hattori Bokujo Total 3.1.4.9 ALLT 3.1.4.9 --------------12 4-7-8 35.1F 34.1-34.9 2-2-2 34.4F 36.7-34.3 6-3-5 35.9F 35.2-34.6 4-3-4 36.0F 36.5-36.1 5-5 33.6F 36.2-33.8
Motoyuki Inoue <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Polka Rhythm(JPN)(1.1) Meiner Ocean(JPN)(0.2) Peace One Duc(JPN)(1.7) Anri Road(JPN)(0.1) Arsenaal(JPN)(0.3)
Majestic Warrior H8 89 70,744,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.3 1600 1.0.0.5 Jan 18/26 85 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 28/25 77 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 1/25 83 4TOKYO10 Oct 12/25 84 3KYOTO4 Aug 23/25 77 2SAPPORO1

Sam Hunter(JPN) Norihiro Yokoyama TKOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 WAKASHIO STAKES 3-Win 2025 FINAL STAK 3-Win KOYO STAKES 3-Win SANNENZAKA STAK 3-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 3-Win
53.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /15 No. 3 Fav.14 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.13 9th /12 No. 1 Fav.12 8th /13 No.12 Fav.13 11th /14 No. 2 Fav.11

6 12 Yamakatsu Seiren Chestnut Yasuyuki Takahashi NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 500 +2 A Saito 58.0 498 0 N Yokoyama 54.0 498 -4 G Maruyama 58.0 502 +16 A Saito 54.0 486 -4 A Badel 58.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 1.3.1.8 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5

Onishi Farm Total 3.9.1.32 ALLT 1.0.0.10 -------------- 7 12-15-15 33.7F 34.1-34.9 15-10-11 34.4F 35.6-34.0 10-8 33.3F 35.6-33.5 1-1 34.5F 34.1-34.1 3-4-3 38.1F 36.6-36.9
Komahide <--[Closer] ALLD 2.9.1.22 7 W 0 0 0 1 Polka Rhythm(JPN)(0.6) Joyful News(JPN)(1.3) Cerbiatto(JPN)(0.8) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.4) Patrick Handsome(J(1.4)
Fine Needle C4 89 42,517,000 Yen NAKT 3.0.1.1 1600 3.1.1.3 Jan 25/26 77 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 10/26 79 1NAKAYAMA3 Nov 2/25 77 4TOKYO11 Oct 12/25 68 4TOKYO4 Jun 15/25 72 3TOKYO4

Straight Talker(JPN)
Takeshi Yokoyama TKOT 0.1.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HATSUNAGI SHO 2-Win KUNITACHI TOKUB 2-Win TAKANOSUYAMA TO 2-Win ASHINOKO TOKUBE 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1st /9 No. 3 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 1 5th /10 No. 7 Fav. 5 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 6 2nd /10 No. 2 Fav. 3

7 13 2 Talk Show Dark Bay Takaki Iwato NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 480 +2 T Yokoyama 57.0 478 +4 T Yokoyama 57.0 474 0 T Ono 57.0 474 +4 T Ono 55.0 470 -2 T Ono 55.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.4 1600m Turf Good 1:34.5

Darley Japan Farm Total 3.1.1.4 ALLT 3.1.1.4 ------------ 1-- 2-1-1 34.7F 35.2-34.7 1-3-3 34.6F 35.4-34.7 1-1 33.6F 36.3-33.1 4-4 34.0F 34.5-34.5 2-2 35.5F 35.3-35.6
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Cosmo Anthology(JP(0.0) Matenro Bravo(JPN)(0.2) Emperor's Sword(JP(0.5) Ai Sansan(JPN)(0.4) Gutenberg(JPN)(0.0)
Isla Bonita M6 80 45,470,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.1.5 1600 1.0.0.6 Jan 24/26 81 1NAKAYAMA8 Nov 16/25 82 5TOKYO4 Oct 25/25 80 4NIIGATA3 Sep 14/25 86 4NAKAYAMA4 Feb 9/25 79 1TOKYO4

Mikatte Yondeii(JPN)
Shuto Kobayashi TKOT 1.0.0.8 1200 1.0.2.1 HATSUFUJI STAKE 3-Win UTOPIA STAKES 3-Win UONUMA STAKES 3-Win RAINBOW STAKES 3-Win HATSUNE STAKES 3-Win
52.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /18 No. 3 Fav. 6 7th /11 No. 7 Fav. 9 6th /18 No.18 Fav.11 3rd /14 No. 2 Fav. 9 11th /16 No.16 Fav.13

7 14 Baltimore Dark Bay Takeshi Horiuchi NIGT 0.0.0.4 1800 0.0.0.9 428 +2 S Kobayashi 52.0 426 -4 S Kobayashi 56.0 430 -2 S Kobayashi 56.0 432 0 S Kobayashi 51.0 432 +18 S Kobayashi 56.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.1.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.1

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.3.19 ALLT 2.0.3.19 ------------11-- 5-8-8 34.6F 36.1-34.8 5-7-7 33.8F 37.2-33.7 11-11 33.2F 36.1-33.4 9-10-11 33.8F 36.9-34.5 4-8-8 35.4F 34.9-35.2
Pneuma Records Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 1 Ethelfleda(JPN)(0.4) Flaming Hoop(JPN)(0.7) Simhanada(JPN)(0.4) Black Shield(JPN)(0.2) Kana Tape(JPN)(1.6)
Silver State M6 89 65,558,000 Yen NAKT 2.4.3.5 1600 2.3.2.6 Jan 18/26 85 1NAKAYAMA7 Nov 15/25 87 5TOKYO3 Oct 12/25 82 3KYOTO4 Sep 27/25 71 4NAKAYAMA8 Aug 31/25 90 2SAPPORO4

Win Rheia(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 WAKASHIO STAKES 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win SANNENZAKA STAK 3-Win SHUFU STAKES 3-Win HIDAKA STAKES 3-Win
53.0 Miho FUKT 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /15 No.15 Fav. 8 6th /18 No.16 Fav.12 12th /13 No. 7 Fav.11 13th /16 No.14 Fav.10 2nd /13 No. 3 Fav. 6

8 15 5 Win Artemis Dark Bay Yuji Wada NIGT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.2 470 +6 R Takasugi 56.0 464 +4 D Shibata 56.0 460 0 A Nishimura 54.0 460 +2 Y Tannai 56.0 458 -4 K Yokoyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.2.2.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.1.1.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1500m Turf Good 1:29.8

Cosmo View Farm Total 3.5.3.12 ALLT 3.5.3.12 -------------- 8 2-4-3 35.0F 34.1-34.9 2-2 34.5F 35.0-33.9 3-2 34.6F 34.1-34.1 2-3-4 35.5F 35.2-34.6 2-3-4 35.7F 30.0-35.7
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Polka Rhythm(JPN)(0.6) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.6) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.7) Peace One Duc(JPN)(1.3) Lila Bonito(JPN)(0.3)
Silver State H6 73 128,984,000 Yen NAKT 3.4.4.5 1600 3.5.3.12 Feb 10/26 72 2KYOTO4 Jan 18/26 78 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 21/25 74 5NAKAYAMA6 Oct 12/25 67 4TOKYO4 Sep 21/25 72 4NAKAYAMA7

Metal Speed(JPN) Arata Saito TKOT 0.0.1.7 1200 0.0.0.0 IWASHIMIZU STAK 3-Win WAKASHIO STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win TAKANOSUYAMA TO 2-Win KISARAZU TOKUBE 2-Win
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 11th /13 No. 3 Fav. 8 15th /15 No.14 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 11th /16 No. 9 Fav. 9 2nd /9 No. 8 Fav. 3

8 16 My Viviane Dark Bay Makoto Saito NIGT 0.1.0.2 1800 0.0.2.4 532 +2 S Yoshimura 58.0 530 +6 Y Tannai 58.0 524 +4 D Sasaki 58.0 520 +4 Y Tannai 56.0 516 0 Y Tannai 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.2.1.6 WETT 1.0.1.4 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1 1600m Turf Yield 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3

Tabata Farm Total 3.6.6.21 ALLT 3.6.6.21 --------11----15 2-2 35.5F 34.9-34.3 2-2-2 36.1F 34.1-34.9 2-2-1 35.7F 35.5-35.8 1-1 35.2F 34.5-34.5 1-1-1 35.7F 34.2-35.4
Him Rock Racing Holdings Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 2 Mini Transat(JPN)(1.2) Polka Rhythm(JPN)(1.4) Piko Rose(JPN)(0.0) Ai Sansan(JPN)(0.7) Hishi Aman(JPN)(0.3)

NAKAYAMA Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.12～2026.03.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  96  16  13   4  63 0.167 0.302
 2 Maurice  84   9   4   9  62 0.107 0.155
 3 Isla Bonita  46   8   6   5  27 0.174 0.304
 4 Saturnalia  41   7   2   6  26 0.171 0.220
 5 Kitasan Black  24   6   2   1  15 0.250 0.333
 6 Silver State  67   5  10   6  46 0.075 0.224
 7 Kizuna  47   4   5   7  31 0.085 0.191
 8 Bricks and Mortar  32   4   4   3  21 0.125 0.250
 9 Fine Needle  19   4   0   2  13 0.211 0.211
10 Rey de Oro  27   3   7   3  14 0.111 0.370
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March 14, 2026 NAKAYAMA 10R MAKUHARI STAKES MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1600m, Turf


